504668188 12/01/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714910

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TODD A RICHMOND			12/01/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CHERI	IERI A RICHMOND			
Street Address:	102044	2044 S 4730 RD			
City:	MULDI	ULDROW			
State/Country:	OKLAH	KLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74948				
Property Type	9	Number	_		
Patent Number:		D634448			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		CHERI@DIGDEFENCE.COM			
		spondent Name: CHERI RICHMOND			
Correspondent Name	:	CHERI RICHMOND			
Address Line 1:		102044 S 4730 RD			
•					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		102044 S 4730 RD			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER		102044 S 4730 RD MULDROW, OKLAHOMA 74948			
Address Line 1:		102044 S 4730 RD MULDROW, OKLAHOMA 74948 TODD RICHMOND			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I <u>Todd A. Richmond</u>		
is owner of said patent/application _	D634448	
Whereas,		
Cheri A. Richmond		
<u>102044 S. 4730 Road</u>		
Muldrow. OK 74948		

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application <u>D634448</u>.

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this ______12/1/17 ______

Signature _____/Todd A. Richmond/______

RECORDED: 12/01/2017